

Faculty Senate Notes

April 23, 2024

Holloway Hall 119

<https://www.salisbury.edu/administration/campus-governance/faculty-senate/>

that stipends do not go down. If there is support among Faculty Senate, Provost is prepared to go forward with that.

- f. President's Chief of Staff made announcements: Graduate

other? Right now, it only shows up in SU Today, which is typically just deleted. We should not be limited from talking to each other.

i.

2. Response from Provost: We had to start budgeting and could not get numbers quickly. We will work on this to get numbers.
- iv. Question: Once we get numbers, can Provost apply this pay retroactively, and when can we get this estimate?
 1. Response from Provost: Preference would be to work with FWC. Provost will present data and talk about implications of budget. It will likely be a lot of money. This would go into effect when/if Senate sends recommendation to Provost, at which point discussions may need to occur.
 - v. Question: We should focus on right thing to do for Faculty. It brings up question: Why is there so much overload? Do we not have enough Faculty?
 - vi. Comment from Senator: I do not do many overloads or special session teaching. At other institutions, special session and overload pay was a certain percent of their salary, rather than being based on number of students or tuition. Has that model been looked at?
 1. Response from FWC chair: That model was not considered.
 2. Response from another Senator: That was my experience at another institution. That is a pretty normal way of doing things.
 3. Response from another Senator: That would be a lot of money.
 - vii. Question to Provost: I am uncomfortable voting with no sense of how much this costs, although in theory it sounds great. When can we get an estimate of cost? I do not want to delay this too much.
 1. Response from Provost: Budgeting beyond next Senate meeting, so not

xiv. Amendment: Add to the end of the motion, " The Provost will work with the